WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1965

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 162

(By Mr. Smith and Mr. Mc Know

PASSED March 10, 1965 In Effect Minity days from Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF JOE F. BURDETT SECRETARY OF STATE THIS DATE 3-16-65

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 262

(By MR. SMITH and MR. McKown)

[Passed March 10, 1965; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the clerk of the circuit court of Cabell county to transfer specified moneys to the general fund of Cabell county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Authorization for Transfer of Funds.-The

2 clerk of the circuit court of Cabell county is hereby au3 thorized and empowered to transfer to the general fund
4 of Cabell county those certain moneys, amounting to
5 eleven thousand one hundred twenty-four dollars and
6 fifty-seven cents, on deposit in the name of said clerk,
7 as such clerk, in savings account no. 17812, in the Guaranty
8 National Bank of Huntington, Huntington, West Virginia,

Enr. S. B. No. 262]

9 for sundry items which are not identified and therefore

10 cannot be disbursed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

ames i. Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

Takes effect hanty days from Passage. meand they eg Clerk of the Senate

ABlankensk

Clerk of the House of Delegates

7 Jawasky

President of the Senate

Laball

Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the 16

day of March, 1965.

Hucea C.

Governor

Canada 2

Presented to Douemor's Thee

Mas. 15, 1965 10:05 am.